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April 13, 2021 

Dustin and Jessie Kennedy  
205  E  Wenberg St  
Dunnell, MN  56127  

Via dnjk06232007@live.com only. 

Re: MBAU D-628 Dunnell/Lake Fremont Township; OAH Docket 71-0331-37459 
(Kennedy Petition for Detachment; 2 acres) 

Dear Mr. and Ms. Kennedy: 

On March 22, 2021, the Office of Administrative Hearings received your petition for 
detachment from the City of Dunnell (City) pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.06 (2020). 

The Corporate Data Group of the Minnesota Department of Transportation contacted 
the Office of Administrative Hearings providing information that the area proposed for 
detachment is NOT within the corporate limits of the City. After extensive research by the 
Corporate Data Group and Martin County, it has been determined that the area proposed 
for detachment is not currently within the City’s corporate limits. 

No further action will be taken on the above-referenced matter and the Office of 
Administrative Hearings’ file in this matter is now closed. If you have any questions, please 
contact me at star.holman@state.mn.us. 

Sincerely, 

STARLENE J. HOLMAN 
MBAU Administrator 

c: Kristy Doolittle, City Clerk (via dunnell@bevcomm.net) 
Diane Swanson, Township Clerk, (via lakefremonttownship@gmail.com) 
Jessica Korte, County Auditor (via Jessica.Korte@co.martin.mn.us) 
Diane Sanders, County Recorder (via Diane.Sanders@co.martin.mn.us) 
Mike Sheplee, County Assessor (via Mike.Sheplee@co.martin.mn.us) 
Justin Roberts, MnDOT (via Justin.Roberts@state.mn.us) 
Kathy Metzker, DNR (via Kathleen.Metzker@dnr.state.mn.us) 
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